
Department of Public Works and Highways Bohol 1st District Engineering Office Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan No. 14 for FY 2023

Advertisement/P

osting of IB/REI

Submission/Ope

ning of Bids

Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

n/a

Concreting of Tagustusan to Sevilla 

Road, Tagustusan, Balilihan, Bohol

DEO / 

Constructi

on 

Section NO Competitive Bidding 11/11/2023 12/05/2023 12/12/2023 12/21/2023 GoP 4,825,000.00 0.00 4,825,000.00

Concreting of Road 

under SR2023-10-

013828 Dated October 

13, 2023

n/a

Completion of Multi-Purpose Buildings, 

Poblacion III, Tagbilaran City, Bohol

DEO / 

Constructi

on 

Section NO Competitive Bidding 11/11/2023 12/05/2023 12/12/2023 12/21/2023 GoP 3,860,000.00 0.00 3,860,000.00

Completion of Multi-

Purpose Building 

under SR2023-10-

013829 Dated October 

13, 2023

n/a

Construction of Multi-Purpose Buildings 

(Biking High School), Biking, Dauis, Bohol

DEO / 

Constructi

on 

Section NO Competitive Bidding 11/11/2023 12/05/2023 12/12/2023 12/21/2023 GoP 2,412,500.00 0.00 2,412,500.00

Construction of Multi-

Purpose Building 

under SR2023-10-

013829 Dated October 

13, 2023

n/a

Repair of 7 Classrooms, Loreto ES, 

Cortes, Bohol

DEO / 

Constructi

on 

Section NO Competitive Bidding 11/11/2023 12/05/2023 12/12/2023 12/21/2023 GoP 2,614,012.96 0.00 2,614,012.96

Repair of School 

Building under BEFF 

2023 Batch 2

n/a

Repair of 8 Classrooms, San Roque 

Elementary School, Cortes, Bohol

DEO / 

Constructi

on 

Section NO Competitive Bidding 11/11/2023 12/05/2023 12/12/2023 12/21/2023 GoP 2,542,933.35 0.00 2,542,933.35

Repair of School 

Building under BEFF 

2023 Batch 2

n/a

Repair of 10 Classrooms, Sikatuna 

Central ES, Sikatuna, Bohol

DEO / 

Constructi

on 

Section NO Competitive Bidding 11/11/2023 12/05/2023 12/12/2023 12/21/2023 GoP 3,928,327.64 0.00 3,928,327.64

Repair of School 

Building under BEFF 

2023 Batch 2

n/a

Construction/ Improvement/ 

Rehabilitation/ Concreting of Farm to 

Market Road - Cantomimbo-Cortes-

Balilihan-Catigbian-Macaas Road, 

Balilihan, Bohol

DEO / 

Constructi

on 

Section NO Competitive Bidding 11/14/2023 12/06/2023 12/13/2023 12/22/2023 GoP 4,887,500.00 0.00 4,887,500.00

Concreting of Farm to 

Market Road under 

DAR - FMR 2023

n/a

Construction/ Improvement/ 

Rehabilitation/ Concreting of Farm to 

Market Road - Cantomimbo-Cortes-

Balilihan-Catigbian-Macaas Road 

(Section 2), Balilihan, Bohol

DEO / 

Constructi

on 

Section NO Competitive Bidding 11/14/2023 12/06/2023 12/13/2023 12/22/2023 GoP 4,887,500.00 0.00 4,887,500.00

Concreting of Farm to 

Market Road under 

DAR - FMR 2023

n/a

Construction/ Improvement/ 

Rehabilitation/ Concreting of Farm to 

Market Road - Cantomimbo-Cortes-

Balilihan-Catigbian-Macaas Road 

(Section 3), Balilihan, Bohol

DEO / 

Constructi

on 

Section NO Competitive Bidding 11/14/2023 12/06/2023 12/13/2023 12/22/2023 GoP 4,887,500.00 0.00 4,887,500.00

Concreting of Farm to 

Market Road under 

DAR - FMR 2023

Code (PAP) Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an Early 

Procurement 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of Funds Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks

(brief description of Project)






